In no event shall compensation paid for services provided to the following 

departments of the COUNTY under this Agreement exceed the following amounts during 

the potential maximum five (5) year and four (4) month term: Department of Public 

Works and Planning compensation for services shall not exceed nine hundred seventy-

five thousand dollars ($975,000), compensation paid for services provided to the 

Department of Public Health shall not exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000), and the 

compensation paid for services provided to the County Administrative Office shall not 

exceed one million, six hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,650,000). 

C. AGREEMENT MAXIMUM – In no event shall the total compensation paid to 

CONTRACTOR during the entire potential five (5) year and four (4) month term of this 

Agreement for Routine, Emergency Response, Abatement, and Callback Services 

exceed two million, six hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($2,675,000).” 

2. This Amendment No. 4 may be signed in counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of 

which together constitute this Amendment No. 4. 

3. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that:  

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations